FIGURE 1 (41 Pages)

Percent allowed new interference: 0.500
Percent allowed new interference to non Class A LPTV: 2.000
TW Census data selected 2000
Data Base Selected
/space/software/cdbs/pt_tvdb.sff
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 09-24-2013 Time: 19:35:11

Record Selected for Analysis

WOIL-LP USERRECORD-01 TALLADEGA AL US

Channel 25 ERP 15. kW HAAT 157. m RCAMSL 00358 m FULL SERVICE MASK
Latitude 033-47-40 Longitude 0086-13-12

Status APP Zone 2 Border Site number: 01

Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

{Move to Ashville, AL Site}

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Class = LD

Maximum height/power limits not checked

Site number 1

Azimuth ERP HAAT 51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kW) (m) (km)
0.0 15.000 164.7 47.709
45.0 15.000 183.2 48.833
90.0 15.000 159.3 47.360
135.0 15.000 180.1 48.660
180.0 15.000 165.4 47.759
225.0 15.000 92.8 41.820
270.0 15.000 170.4 48.075
315.0 15.000 143.9 46.303



Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed

Proposed

facility
facility
facility
facility

facility

NO LANDMOBILE SPACING VIOLATIONS FOUND

Checks to Site Number 01
OK to FCC Monitoring Stations
OK toward West Virginia quiet zone
OK toward Table Mountain
is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station

Channel Call City/State ARN
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL USERRECORDO1
Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

23 W23AK JASPER AL 82.4 LIC BLTTL -199001021IH

24 WBXA-CD BIRMINGHAM AL c4.5 CP BDCCDTL -20110901AAE
24 W24DC HAMILTON AL 162.0 LIC BLTTL -20051214AC%Z
24 WHIQ HUNTSVILLE AL 108.5 LIC BLEDT -20060927ALU
24 NEW MONTGOMERY AL 162.3 APP BNPDTL -20091026ABE
24 NEW MONTGOMERY AL 158.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANN
24 WEAC-CD SYLACAUGA AL 37.4 LIC BLTTL -19970508JF

24 W45DX-D ATLANTA GA 173.7 CP BDISDTL -20100105ACD
24 W24ED-D COLUMBUS GA 183.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825BAZ
24 WDDA-LD CHATTANOOGA TN 169.1 CP BDCCDTL -20110616AAB
25 WKNI-LP ANDALUSIA AL 268.9 LIC BLTTL -20050131AAD
25 WKNI-LP ANDALUSIA AL 268.9 APP BDFCDTL -20120202AA%7
25 WJMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL 164.8 APP BSTA -20110908AAX
25 WJMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL 164.8 LIC BLTTA -20050404ADB
25 WJMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL 148.2 CP BDFCDTA -20090824ABD
25 WJMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL 164.8 APP BSTA -20120517ABC
25 WENA GULF SHORES AL 375.8 LIC BLCDT -20100614AQJ
25 NEW MONTGOMERY AL 164.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BZR
25 W25EA-D CHIPLEY FL 344.3 CP BNPDTL -20090825AWD
25 W25ED-D ALBANY GA 311.2 CP BNPDTL -20090825AHS
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 173.7 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25 WQEP-LD AUGUSTA GA 377.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825BBN
25 W25EM-D COLUMBUS GA 211.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825AXS
25 W25EG-D COLUMBUS GA 183.0 LIC BLDTL -20121226AAY
25 W25EL-D LENOX GA 376.3 CP BNPDTL -20100510ABI
25 W25EQ-D MACON GA 273.1 CP BNPDTL -20100427ABT
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WOIX-LD VIDALIA GA 394.7 LIC
W25EI-D VIDALIA GA 389.2 CP
WKUT-LD BOWLING GREEN KY 353.1 APP
WKUT-LD BOWLING GREEN KY 353.1 LIC
W25AD COLUMBUS MS 229.1 CP MOD
W25AD COLUMBUS MS 203.4 LIC
WMAO-TV ~ GREENWOOD MS 402.9 LIC
WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 365.0 LIC
WUNEF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 324.1 LIC
WPDP-LP CLEVELAND TN 208.9 LIC
WATN-TV MEMPHIS TN 364.9 LIC
WIIW-LD NASHVILLE TN 268.2 CP MOD
WIVF-DR NASHVILLE TN 279.8 APP
WIVF NASHVILLE TN 279.8 LIC
W30DF-D OLIVE HILL TN 230.2 APP
WTJP-TV GADSDEN AL 21.2 LIC
W26EC-D MONTGOMERY AL 164.8 CP MOD
WTBS-LP ATLANTA GA 169.2 LIC
W26DS-D LA GRANGE GA 139.5 CP MOD
W26DS-D LA GRANGE GA 139.5 APP
W27CV SCOTTSBORO AL 90.8 APP
W27CV SCOTTSBORO AL 90.8 LIC
WMJN-LP SOMERVILLE AL 98.5 LIC
W33CM DECATUR AL 120.1 APP
W33CM DECATUR AL 120.1 LIC
Indicates station is part of a DTS
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record

Channel

2

Chan
19
19
21
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

Call
3 W23AK

JASPER AL

City/State

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WHNT-TV
WHNT-DR
WVTM-DR
WFIQ
WDPM-DT
WVUA-CA
WJISP-TV
WWJX-DR
WWJX
WPXK-TV
WPXK-TV

City/State
HUNTSVILLE AL
HUNTSVILLE AL
BIRMINGHAM AL
FLORENCE AL
MOBILE AL
TUSCALOOSA AL
COLUMBUS GA
JACKSON MS
JACKSON MS
JELLICO TN
JELLICO TN

Dist (km)
117.0
117.0
45.2
106.2
357.6
.5
5
3
3
8
6

80

247.
358.
358.
373.
378.

Status
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
CP

Application Ref. No.

BLDTL -20100413AIP
BNPDTL -20100326ADB
BDISDTL -20120912ABD
BLDTL -20100121AAD
BMPDTL -20120206AATI
BLTT -20031126A0I
BLEDT -20090612AATI
BLEDT -20030401BAI
BLEDT -20120615ACE
BLTTL -19990810JD

BLCDT -20050628AAP
BMPDTL -20100312ACsS
BPFS -20100830ACL
BLCDT -20120913AAW
BDISDTL -20121119AF7Z
BLCDT -20110304ACB
BMPDTL -20110802AAY
BLTTL -20000620AEP
BMPDTL -20110114ABB
BMPDTL -20130729ACD
BSTA -20121029AAP
BLTT -20060126AEL
BLTTL -20040126AGA
BSTA -20121029AAN
BLTT -20060817AEG

-19900102IH

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT
BPRM
BPRM
BLEDT
BLCDT
BMPDTA
BLEDT
BPRM
BLCDT
BLCDT
BPCDT

-20111118C0%Z
-20090423ADN
-20110513AER
-20060718ACG
-20090420AAD
-20120906ACF
-20080521AAH
-20100806ACK
-20110824ABD
-20020510AA0
-20120323AGX



23 WIWV
23 WNAB
24 WHIQ
26 WTJP-TV
30 WIAT
25 WOIL-LP

MEMPHIS TN
NASHVILLE TN
HUNTSVILLE AL
GADSDEN AL
BIRMINGHAM AL
TALLADEGA AL

293.
275.
117.
61.
45.
82.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell

evaluation distance

1 LIC BLEDT -20090619AAW
3 LIC BLCDT -20040712AR0
0 LIC BLEDT -20060927ALU
3 LIC BLCDT -20110304ACB
1 LIC BLCDT -20021219AAV
4 APP USERRECORD-01

FHAH A A A R A R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record

Channel
24

Call
WBXA-CD

BIRMINGHAM AL

City/State

Application Ref. No.
BDCCDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-20110901AAE

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 W23AK JASPER AL 45.0 LIC BLTTL -19900102TH
23 WVUA-CA TUSCALOOSA AL 74.8 CP MOD BMPDTA -20120906ACF
23 WWME-CA CHICAGO IL 935.9 APP BPTTA -20081023AA7%Z
23 WWME-CA CHICAGO IL 935.9 LIC BLTTA -20040129A0W
24 W24DC HAMILTON AL 122.3 LIC BLTTL -20051214AC7Z
24 WHIO HUNTSVILLE AL 141.6 LIC BLEDT -20060927ALU
24 NEW MONTGOMERY AL 136.6 APP BNPDTL -20091026ARE
24 NEW MONTGOMERY AL 132.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANN
24 WEAC-CD SYLACAUGA AL 88.0 LIC BLTTL -19970508JF
24 WUGA-TV  TOCCOA GA 340.4 LIC BLEDT -20130114AAV
24 WMDN MERIDIAN MS 217.7 LIC BLCDT -20090304ADW
24 WDDA-LD CHATTANOOGA TN 227.5 CP BDCCDTL -20110616AAB
25 WJIMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL 83.8 CP BDFCDTA -20090824ABD
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 64.5 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 5

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 2

Before Analysis

Results for: 24A AL BIRMINGHAM BDCCDTL 20110901AAE CP

HAAT 226.0 m, ATV ERP 10.0 kW

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 651160 4198.6
not affected by terrain losses 647141 4062 .4
lost to NTSC IX 15331 636.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 27020 383.6
lost to ATV IX only 36641 731.4
lost to all IX 42351 1019.6



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

24N AL HAMILTON BLTTL 20051214ACZ LIC
24N AL SYLACAUGA BLTTL 19970508JF LIC
23A AL TUSCALOOSA BMPDTA 20120906ACEF CP
247 AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU LIC
24A MS MERIDIAN BLCDT 20090304ADW LIC
25A AL DEMOPOLIS BDFCDTA 20090824ABD CP

After Analysis

Results for: 24A AL BIRMINGHAM BDCCDTL 20110901AAE CP
HAAT 226.0 m, ATV ERP 10.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 651160 4198.6
not affected by terrain losses 647141 4062.4
lost to NTSC IX 15331 636.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 27020 383.6
lost to ATV IX only 36641 731.4
lost to all IX 42351 1019.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
24N AL HAMILTON BLTTL 20051214ACZ LIC
24N AL SYLACAUGA BLTTL 19970508JF LIC
23A AL TUSCALOOSA BMPDTA 20120906ACF CP
24A AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU LIC
24A MS MERIDIAN BLCDT 20090304ADW LIC
25A AL DEMOPOLIS BDFCDTA 20090824ABD CP
25A AL TALLADEGA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 2
Scenario 2 Affected station 2

Before Analysis

Results for: 24A AL BIRMINGHAM BDCCDTL 20110901AAE CP
HAAT 226.0 m, ATV ERP 10.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 651160 4198.6

not affected by terrain losses 647141 4062 .4

lost to NTSC IX 15331 636.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 27025 385.6

lost to ATV IX only 36697 736.4

lost to all IX 42356 1021.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
24N AL HAMILTON BLTTL 20051214ACZ LIC
24N AL SYLACAUGA BLTTL 19970508JF LIC
23A AL TUSCALOOSA BMPDTA 20120906ACF CP

24A AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU LIC



24A AL MONTGOMERY BNPDTL 20091026ABE

247 AL MONTGOMERY BNPDTL 20090825ANN
24A MS MERIDIAN BLCDT 20090304ADW
25A AL DEMOPOLIS BDFCDTA 20090824ABD
After Analysis

Results for: 24A AL BIRMINGHAM BDCCDTL

Po

24N
24N
23A
24A
24A
24A
24A
25A
25A

Per
Res
Sce

Bef

Res

HAAT 226.0 m, ATV ERP 10.0 kW

APP
APP
LIC
CPp

20110901AAE

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 651160

not affected by terrain losses 647141

lost to NTSC IX 15331

lost to additional IX by ATV 27025

lost to ATV IX only 36697

lost to all IX 42356
tential Interfering Stations Included in above
AL HAMILTON BLTTL 20051214AC2Z
AL SYLACAUGA BLTTL 19970508JF
AL TUSCALOOSA BMPDTA 20120906ACF
AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU
AL MONTGOMERY BNPDTL 20091026ABE
AL MONTGOMERY BNPDTL 20090825ANN
MS MERIDIAN BLCDT 20090304ADW
AL DEMOPOLIS BDFCDTA 20090824ABRD
AL TALLADEGA USERRECORDO1

cent new IX = 0.0000%

ult key: 3

nario 3 Affected station 2

ore Analysis

ults for: 24A AL BIRMINGHAM BDCCDTL

HAAT 226.0 m, ATV ERP 10.0 kW

4198.
4062.
636.
385.
736.
1021.

oY O O

Scenario

LIC
LIC
CP

LIC
APP
APP
LIC
CP

APP

20110901AAE

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 651160
not affected by terrain losses 647141
lost to NTSC IX 15331
lost to additional IX by ATV 27020
lost to ATV IX only 36641
lost to all IX 42351
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above
24N AL HAMILTON BLTTL 20051214AC2Z
24N AL SYLACAUGA BLTTL 19970508JF
23A AL TUSCALOOSA BMPDTA 20120906ACF
24A AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU
24A AL MONTGOMERY BNPDTL 20091026ABE
24A MS MERIDIAN BLCDT 20090304ADW
25A AL DEMOPOLIS BDFCDTA 20090824ABD

4198.
4062.
636.
383.
132.
1019.

N Oy O B O

Scenario

LIC
LIC
CP

LIC
APP
LIC
CP

CP

CPp



After Analysis

Results for: 24A AL BIRMINGHAM
HAAT 226.0 m, ATV ERP

within Noise Limited Contour

not affected by terrain losses

lost to NTSC IX

lost to additional IX by ATV
lost to ATV IX only

lost to all IX

10.0 kw

POPULATION
651160
647141

BDCCDTL

15331
27020
36641
42351

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above
24N AL HAMILTON BLTTL 20051214ACzZ
24N AL SYLACAUGA BLTTL 19970508JF
23A AL TUSCALOOSA BMPDTA 20120906ACF
24A AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU
24A AL MONTGOMERY BNPDTL 20091026ARE
24A MS MERIDIAN BLCDT 20090304ADW
25A AL DEMOPOLIS BDFCDTA 20090824ABD
25A AL TALLADEGA USERRECORDO1
Percent new IX = 0.0000%

Result key: 4

Scenario

4 Affected station

Before Analysis

Results for: 24A AL BIRMINGHAM BDCCDTL

HAAT 226.0 m, ATV ERP 10.0 kW

POPULATION

within Noise Limited Contour 651160

not affected by terrain losses 647141

lost to NTSC IX 15331

lost to additional IX by ATV 27025

lost to ATV IX only 36697

lost to all IX 42356

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above

24N AL HAMILTON BLTTL 20051214AC2Z
24N AL SYLACAUGA BLTTL 19970508JF
23A AL TUSCALOOSA BMPDTA 20120906ACF
24A AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU
24A AL MONTGOMERY BNPDTL 20090825ANN
24A MS MERIDIAN BLCDT 20090304ADW
25A AL DEMOPOLIS BDFCDTA 20090824ABD
After Analysis
Results for: 24A AL BIRMINGHAM BDCCDTL

HAAT

226.0 m,

10.0 kW

20110901AAE

AREA (sg km)

4198.
4062.
636.
383.
732.
1019.

o Oy O B O

Scenario

LIC
LIC
CP

LIC
APP
LIC
CP

APP

20110901AAE

AREA (sg km)

4198.
4062.
636.
385.
736.
1021.

O > oY O Oy

Scenario

LIC
LIC
CP

LIC
APP
LIC
CPp

20110901AAE

CPp

CPp

CP



POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 651160 4198.6
not affected by terrain losses 647141 4062 .4
lost to NTSC IX 15331 636.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 27025 385.6
lost to ATV IX only 36697 736.4
lost to all IX 42356 1021.06
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
24N AL HAMILTON BLTTL 20051214ACz LIC
24N AL SYLACAUGA BLTTL 19970508JF LIC
23A AL TUSCALOOSA BMPDTA 20120906ACF CP
24A AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU LIC
24A AL MONTGOMERY BNPDTL 20090825ANN APP
24A MS MERIDIAN BLCDT 20090304ADW LIC
25A AL DEMOPOLIS BDFCDTA 20090824ABD CP
25A AL TALLADEGA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 5
Scenario 5 Affected station 2

Before Analysis

Results for: 24A AL BIRMINGHAM BDCCDTL 20110901AAE CP
HAAT 226.0 m, ATV ERP 10.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 651160 4198.6
not affected by terrain losses 647141 4062.4
lost to NTSC IX 15331 636.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 27020 383.6
lost to ATV IX only 36641 731.4
lost to all IX 42351 1019.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
24N AL HAMILTON BLTTL 20051214ACZ LIC
24N AL SYLACAUGA BLTTL 19970508JF LIC
23A AL TUSCALOOSA BMPDTA 20120906ACF CP
24A AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU LIC
24A MS MERIDIAN BLCDT 20090304ADW LIC
25A AL DEMOPOLIS BDFCDTA 20090824ABD CP

After Analysis

Results for: 24A AL BIRMINGHAM BDCCDTL 20110901AAE CP
HAAT 226.0 m, ATV ERP 10.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 651160 4198.6
not affected by terrain losses 647141 4062 .4
lost to NTSC IX 15331 636.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 27020 383.6
lost to ATV IX only 36641 731.4



lost to all IX 42351 1019.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5

24N AL HAMILTON BLTTL 20051214ACZ LIC
24N AL SYLACAUGA BLTTL 19970508JF LIC
23A AL TUSCALOOSA BMPDTA 20120906ACF CP
24A AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU LIC
24A MS MERIDIAN BLCDT 20090304ADW LIC
25A AL DEMOPOLIS BDFCDTA 20090824ABD CP
25A AL TALLADEGA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%

Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

FHEH A R R R

Analysis of current record
Channel

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

24

Call
W24DC

City/State

HAMILTON AL

3

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-20051214ACZ

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 WLOV-TV WEST POINT MS 108.3 LIC BLCDT -20070405ABC
21 WVTM-DR BIRMINGHAM AL 122.9 APP BPRM -20110513AER
22 WEIQ FLORENCE AL 61.8 LIC BLEDT -20060718ACG
24 WBXA-CD BIRMINGHAM AL 122.3 CP BDCCDTL -20110901AAE
24 WHIQ HUNTSVILLE AL 151.7 LIC BLEDT -20060927ALU
24 KVTN-DT PINE BLUFF AR 379.9 LIC BLCDT -20071231AFB
24 WMDN MERIDIAN MS 202.4 LIC BLCDT -20090304ADW
26 WTJP-TV GADSDEN AL 140.8 LIC BLCDT -20110304ACB
28 WTTO HOMEWOOD AL 122.4 LIC BLCDT -20060406AAG
39 W39CA FULTON MS 28.5 LIC BLTTA -20120809AA7
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 162.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHA A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
24 WHIQ

City/State
HUNTSVILLE AL

Application Ref. No.
BLEDT -20060927ALU



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 WNAB NASHVILLE TN 171.4 LIC BLCDT -20040712AA0
24 WUGA-TV TOCCOA GA 289.0 LIC BLEDT -20130114AAV
24 WMDN MERIDIAN MS 334.4 LIC BLCDT -20090304ADW
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 226.1 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25 WIVF-DR NASHVILLE TN 171.8 APP BPFS -20100830ACL
25 WTVFE NASHVILLE TN 171.8 LIC BLCDT -20120913AAW
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 108.5 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 2
Result key: 6
Scenario 1 Affected station 4
Before Analysis
Results for: 24A AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU LIC
HAAT 338.0 m, ATV ERP 396.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1141500 28449.2
not affected by terrain losses 1100228 27061.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 3931 112.4
lost to ATV IX only 3931 112.4
lost to all IX 3931 112.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
24A GA TOCCOA BLEDT 20130114AAV LIC
24A MS MERIDIAN BLCDT 20090304ADW LIC
25A TN NASHVILLE BLCDT 20120913AAW LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 24A AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU LIC
HAAT 338.0 m, ATV ERP 396.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1141500 28449.2
not affected by terrain losses 1100228 27061.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 5113 133.9
lost to ATV IX only 5113 133.9
lost to all IX 5113 133.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
24A GA TOCCOA BLEDT 20130114AAV LIC
24A MS MERIDIAN BLCDT 20090304ADW LIC
25A TN NASHVILLE BLCDT 20120913AAW LIC
25A AL TALLADEGA USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.1078%



Result key: 7
Scenario 2 Affected station 4
Before Analysis

Results for: 24A AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU LIC
HAAT 338.0 m, ATV ERP 396.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1141500 28449.2

not affected by terrain losses 1100228 27061.3

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 3931 112.4

lost to ATV IX only 3931 112.4

lost to all IX 3931 112.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
24A GA TOCCOA BLEDT 20130114AAV LIC
24A MS MERIDIAN BLCDT 20090304ADW LIC
25A TN NASHVILLE BPFS 20100830ACL APP

After Analysis

Results for: 24A AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU LIC
HAAT 338.0 m, ATV ERP 396.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1141500 28449.2
not affected by terrain losses 1100228 27061.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 5113 133.9
lost to ATV IX only 5113 133.9
lost to all IX 5113 133.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
24A GA TOCCOA BLEDT 20130114AAV LIC
24A MS MERIDIAN BLCDT 20090304ADW LIC
25A TN NASHVILLE BPF'S 20100830ACL APP
25A AL TALLADEGA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.1078%
Worst case new IX 0.1078% Scenario 1

FHA A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW MONTGOMERY AL BNPDTL -20091026ABE



Chan
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
25

Stations

Call
NEW
WWME-CA
WWME-CA
WBXA-CD
WHIQ
NEW
WEAC-CD
WWEO-LD
WTLF
WTLF
W24ED-D
WUGA-TV
WMDN
NEW
WOIL-LP

Potentially Affecting This Station

City/State
MONTGOMERY AL
CHICAGO IL
CHICAGO IL
BIRMINGHAM
HUNTSVILLE AL
MONTGOMERY AL
SYLACAUGA AL
DEFUNIAK SPRINGS FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
COLUMBUS GA
TOCCOA GA
MERIDIAN MS
MONTGOMERY AL
TALLADEGA AL

AL

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

6.2 APP BNPDTL

Kxxkx APP BPTTA

Fxrxkx  TL,IC BLTTA

136.6 CP BDCCDTL

267.9 LIC BLEDT
4.3 APP BNPDTL

148.2 LIC BLTTL

178.3 LIC BLTTL

270.8 CP BPCDT

270.8 LIC BLCDT

126.6 CP BNPDTL

370.2 LIC BLEDT

225.8 LIC BLCDT
6.2 APP BNPDTL

162.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHA A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record

Channel

24

Chan
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
25

Ca
NEW

11 City/State

MONTGOMERY AL

Application Ref. No.
BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
NEW
WWME-CA
WWME-CA
WBXA-CD
WHIQ
NEW
WEAC-CD
WWEO-LD
WILFE
WTLF
W24ED-D
WUGA-TV
WMDN
NEW
WOIL-LP

City/State
MONTGOMERY AL
CHICAGO IL
CHICAGO IL
BIRMINGHAM AL
HUNTSVILLE AL
MONTGOMERY AL
SYLACAUGA AL
DEFUNIAK SPRINGS FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
COLUMBUS GA
TOCCOA GA
MERIDIAN MS
MONTGOMERY AL
TALLADEGA AL

Dist (km)
8.

* Kk k kX

* Kk Kk kX

132.
263.

4.
144.
182.
273.
273.
125.
367.
226.

8.
158.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status Application Ref. No.
8 APP BNPDTL
APP BPTTA
LIC BLTTA
7 CP BDCCDTL
6 LIC BLEDT
3 APP BNPDTL
0 LIC BLTTL
6 LIC BLTTL
9 CP BPCDT
9 LIC BLCDT
7 CP BNPDTL
0 LIC BLEDT
0 LIC BLCDT
8 APP BNPDTL
0 APP USERRECORD-01

-20090825BZQ
-20081023AA%Z
-20040129A0W
-20110901AAE
-20060927ALU
-20090825ANN
-19970508JF

-19891109JK

-20040514ACK
-20030303ABF
-20090825BAZ
-20130114AAV
-20090304ADW
-20090825BZR

-20090825ANN

-20090825BZQ
-20081023AAZ
-20040129A0W
-20110901AAE
-20060927ALU
-20091026ABE
-19970508JF

-19891109JK

-20040514ACK
-20030303ABF
-20090825BAZ
-20130114AAV
-20090304ADW
-20090825BZR



FHAFHHHF AR AR A AR AR AR A A

Analysis of current record

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 WEAC-CD SYLACAUGA AL BLTTL -19970508JF
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

16 WELF-TV DALTON GA 139.8 LIC BLCDT -20130610ACF
20 WPCH-TV ATLANTA GA 143.2 LIC BLCDT -20050204AAD
21 WVTM-DR BIRMINGHAM AL 86.8 APP BPRM -20110513AER
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 143.0 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK
24 WBXA-CD BIRMINGHAM AL 88.0 CP BDCCDTL -20110901AAE
24 WHIQ HUNTSVILLE AL 137.8 LIC BLEDT -20060927ALU
24 WTLF TALLAHASSEE FL 373.7 CP BPCDT -20040514ACK
24 WTLF TALLAHASSEE FL 373.7 LIC BLCDT -20030303ARF
24 WUGA-TV  TOCCOA GA 255.0 LIC BLEDT -20130114AAV
24 WMDN MERIDIAN MS 299.7 LIC BLCDT -20090304ADW
26 WTJP-TV GADSDEN AL 57.4 LIC BLCDT -20110304ACB
27 WAIQ MONTGOMERY AL 143.3 LIC BLEDT -20060706ACK
27 WAGA-TV ATLANTA GA 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20060728AEL
28 WTTO HOMEWOOD AL 87.9 LIC BLCDT -20060406AAG
32 WAAY-TV HUNTSVILLE AL 137.9 LIC BLCDT -20050701ABRO
39 WSB-TV ATLANTA GA 140.6 LIC BLCDT -20100129ADE
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 37.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A R A A R A A A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
24 W45DX-D

City/State
ATLANTA GA

Application Ref. No.
BDISDTL -20100105ACD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24

Call
WGGD-LD
WJSP-TV
WWME-CA
WWME-CA
WHIQ
WEAC-CD
WTLF
WTLF
W24ED-D

City/State
CLEVELAND GA
COLUMBUS GA
CHICAGO IL
CHICAGO IL
HUNTSVILLE AL
SYLACAUGA AL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
COLUMBUS GA

Dist (k

51.
111.
942.
942.
226.
143.
368.
368.
153.

m)
S
3
5
5
1
2
3
3
1

Status
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP

Application Ref. No.

BSTA

BLEDT
BPTTA
BLTTA
BLEDT
BLTTL
BPCDT
BLCDT

BNPDTL

-20081204AFJ
-20080521AAH
-20081023AAZ
-20040129A0W
-20060927ALU
-19970508JF

-20040514ACK
-20030303ABF
-20090825BAZ



24 WUGA-TV
24 W24DV-D
24 WDDA-LD
25 WATL

25 WOIL-LP

TOCCOA GA
WARNER ROBINS GA
CHATTANOOGA TN
ATLANTA GA
TALLADEGA AL

126.
138.
172.

173.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell

evaluation distance

LIC
CPp
CP
LIC
APP

1 O OB O

BLEDT -20130114AAV
BNPDTL -20090825AFP
BDCCDTL -20110616AAB
BLCDT -20020716AAH

USERRECORD-01

S i kA

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Applicatio
24 W24ED-D COLUMBUS GA BNPDTL
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status
23 WJSP-TV COLUMBUS GA 43.1 LIC
23 WWME-CA CHICAGO IL *Hxxxkk  APP
23 WWME-CA CHICAGO IL FrRxxx LIC
24 WBXA-CD BIRMINGHAM AL 202.4 CP
24 WHIQ HUNTSVILLE AL 285.0 LIC
24 NEW MONTGOMERY AL 126.6 APP
24 NEW MONTGOMERY AL 125.7 APP
24 WEAC-CD SYLACAUGA AL 148.2 LIC
24 WTLF TALLAHASSEE FL 232.1 CP
24 WTLF TALLAHASSEE FL 232.1 LIC
24 W24DY-D ALBANY GA 128.3 CP
24 W45DX-D ATLANTA GA 153.1 CP
24 WPXC-TV BRUNSWICK GA 358.4 LIC
24 WUGA-TV  TOCCOA GA 273.9 LIC
24 W24DV-D WARNER ROBINS GA 133.2 CP
24 WMDN MERIDIAN MS 351.0 LIC
25 W25EM-D COLUMBUS GA 28.1 CP
25 W25EG-D COLUMBUS GA 0.0 LIC
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 183.0 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell

evaluation distance

n Ref. No.
-20090825BAZ

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20080521AAH
BPTTA -20081023AA%Z
BLTTA -20040129A0W
BDCCDTL -20110901AAE
BLEDT -20060927ALU
BNPDTL -20091026ABE
BNPDTL -20090825ANN
BLTTL -19970508JF

BPCDT -20040514ACK
BLCDT -20030303ABF
BNPDTL -20090825CAC
BDISDTL -20100105ACD
BLCDT -20110426AAQ
BLEDT -20130114AAV
BNPDTL -20090825AFP
BLCDT -20090304ADW
BNPDTL -20090825AXS
BLDTL -20121226AAY

USERRECORD-01

FHAFEH AR A A R R A A R R S R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
24

Call
WDDA-LD

City/State
CHATTANOOGA TN

10

Applicatio
BDCCDTL

n Ref. No.
-20110616AAB



Chan

23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
25

Stations

Call
WWME-CA
WWME-CA
WBXA-CD
WHIQ
WEAC-CD
W45DX-D
WUGA-TV
WKPI-TV
WDTT-LD
WPDP-LP
WOIL-LP

Potentially Affecting This Station

City/State
CHICAGO IL
CHICAGO IL
BIRMINGHAM AL
HUNTSVILLE AL
SYLACAUGA AL
ATLANTA GA
TOCCOA GA
PIKEVILLE KY
KNOXVILLE TN
CLEVELAND TN
TALLADEGA AL

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
776.4 APP BPTTA -20081023AA%Z
776.4 LIC BLTTA -20040129A0W
227.5 CP BDCCDTL -20110901AAE
117.3 LIC BLEDT -20060927ALU
174.6 LIC BLTTL -19970508JF
172.9 CP BDISDTL -20100105ACD
188.1 LIC BLEDT -20130114AAV
347.7 LIC BLEDT -20020313ABL
157.4 LIC BLDTL -20130311AEF

64.7 LIC BLTTL -19990810JD
169.1 APP USERRECORD-01

FH A R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

25

Chan

17
18
21
22
23
25
25
27
29
33
40
25

Call
WKNI-LP

City/State
ANDALUSIA AL

11

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WEAR-TV
WJIHG-TV
WDHN
WBMM
WDPM-DT
WENA
WATL
WAIQ
WBIH
WDEX-TV
WPAN
WOIL-LP

City/State
PENSACOLA FL
PANAMA CITY FL
DOTHAN AL
TUSKEGEE AL
MOBILE AL
GULF SHORES AL
ATLANTA GA
MONTGOMERY AL
SELMA AL
OZARK AL
FORT WALTON BEACH FL
TALLADEGA AL

Proposal causes no interference

-20050131AAD

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
141.2 LIC BLCDT -20050627AAK
145.9 CP BPCDT -20120117ADK
111.0 LIC BLCDT -20090303ACR

90.7 LIC BLCDT -20090428ABH
138.4 LIC BLCDT -20090420AAD
148.5 LIC BLCDT -20100614AQ0J
335.0 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
112.1 LIC BLEDT -20060706ACK
133.3 LIC BLCDT -20090619AAY

83.5 LIC BLCDT -20050915APH
120.1 LIC BLCDT -20081106AEL
268.9 APP USERRECORD-01

FHA A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

25

Call
WKNI-LP

City/State
ANDALUSIA AL

12

Application Ref. No.
BDFCDTL

-20120202AAZ



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 WJMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL 198.0 APP BSTA -20110908AAX
25 WJMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL 198.0 LIC BLTTA -20050404ADB
25 WJMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL 211.6 CP BDFCDTA -20090824ABD
25 WJMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL 198.0 APP BSTA -20120517ABC
25 WENA GULF SHORES AL 148.5 LIC BLCDT -20100614AQ0J
25 NEW MONTGOMERY AL 105.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BZR
25 W25EA-D CHIPLEY FL 111.7 CP BNPDTL -20090825AWD
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 335.0 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
26 WGETI-LD ENTERPRISE AL 60.8 CP BNPDTL -20100720AJX
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 268.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAH A AR R A R A R R R S R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 WJIMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL BSTA -20110908AAX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 WDBB BESSEMER AL 69.9 LIC BLCDT -20060421ABG
21 WVTM-DR BIRMINGHAM AL 102.1 APP BPRM -20110513AER
24 WMDN MERIDIAN MS 117.9 LIC BLCDT -20090304ADW
25 WENA GULF SHORES AL 244 .0 LIC BLCDT -20100614AQJ
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 321.2 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25 W25AD COLUMBUS MS 104.5 LIC BLTT -20031126A0I
25 WMAO-TV ~ GREENWOOD MS 278.1 LIC BLEDT -20090612AAT
25 WATN-TV MEMPHIS TN 332.7 LIC BLCDT -20050628AAP
25 WIVF-DR NASHVILLE TN 384.3 APP BPFS -20100830ACL
25 WTVFE NASHVILLE TN 384.3 LIC BLCDT -20120913AAW
277 WAIQ MONTGOMERY AL 135.5 LIC BLEDT -20060706ACK
28 WTTO HOMEWOOD AL 101.0 LIC BLCDT -20060406AAG
29 WBIH SELMA AL 81.4 LIC BLCDT -20090619AAY
33 WCFT-TV TUSCALOOSA AL 69.1 LIC BLCDT -20091106ABO
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 164.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAFEH AR A A R R A A R R S R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 WJIMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL BLTTA -20050404ADB



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 WDBB BESSEMER AL 69.9 LIC BLCDT -20060421ABG
21 WVTM-DR BIRMINGHAM AL 102.1 APP BPRM -20110513AER
24 WMDN MERIDIAN MS 117.9 LIC BLCDT -20090304ADW
25 WENA GULF SHORES AL 244 .0 LIC BLCDT -20100614AQJ0
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 321.2 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25 W25AD COLUMBUS MS 104.5 LIC BLTT -20031126A01I
25 WMAO-TV  GREENWOOD MS 278.1 LIC BLEDT -20090612AAT
25 WATN-TV MEMPHIS TN 332.7 LIC BLCDT -20050628AAP
25 WITVF-DR NASHVILLE TN 384.3 APP BPFS -20100830ACL
25 WTVFEF NASHVILLE TN 384.3 LIC BLCDT -20120913AAW
27 WAIQ MONTGOMERY AL 135.5 LIC BLEDT -20060706ACK
28 WTTO HOMEWOOD AL 101.0 LIC BLCDT -20060406AAG
29 WBIH SELMA AL 81.4 LIC BLCDT -20090619AAY
33 WCFT-TV TUSCALOOSA AL 69.1 LIC BLCDT -20091106ABO
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 164.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEH A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 WJIMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL BDFCDTA -20090824ABRD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 WBXA-CD BIRMINGHAM AL 83.8 CP BDCCDTL -20110901AAE
24 WMDN MERIDIAN MS 134.0 LIC BLCDT -20090304ADW
25 WKNI-LP ANDALUSIA AL 211.6 LIC BLTTL -20050131AAD
25 WKNI-LP ANDALUSIA AL 211.6 APP BDFCDTL -20120202AA7
25 WENA GULF SHORES AL 264.1 LIC BLCDT -20100614AQ0J
25 NEW MONTGOMERY AL 148.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BZR
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 309.3 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25 W25AD COLUMBUS MS 135.2 CP MOD BMPDTL -20120206AAT
25 W25AD COLUMBUS MS 96.3 LIC BLTT -20031126A01I
25 WMAO-TV  GREENWOOD MS 280.6 LIC BLEDT -20090612AAT
25 WATN-TV MEMPHIS TN 320.9 LIC BLCDT -20050628AAP
25 WTVF-DR NASHVILLE TN 363.9 APP BPFS -20100830ACL
25 WTVFEF NASHVILLE TN 363.9 LIC BLCDT -20120913AAW
26 WTJP-TV GADSDEN AL 132.5 LIC BLCDT -20110304ACB
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 148.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAH A R R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 WJIMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL BSTA -20120517ABC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 WDBB BESSEMER AL 69.9 LIC BLCDT -20060421ABG
21 WVTM-DR BIRMINGHAM AL 102.1 APP BPRM -20110513AER
24 WMDN MERIDIAN MS 117.9 LIC BLCDT -20090304ADW
25 WENA GULF SHORES AL 244.0 LIC BLCDT -20100614AQJ
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 321.2 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25 W25AD COLUMBUS MS 104.5 LIC BLTT -20031126A01
25 WMAO-TV ~ GREENWOOD MS 278.1 LIC BLEDT -20090612AAT
25 WATN-TV MEMPHIS TN 332.7 LIC BLCDT -20050628AAP
25 WIVF-DR NASHVILLE TN 384.3 APP BPFS -20100830ACL
25 WTVFE NASHVILLE TN 384.3 LIC BLCDT -20120913AAW
27 WAIQ MONTGOMERY AL 135.5 LIC BLEDT -20060706ACK
28 WTTO HOMEWOOD AL 101.0 LIC BLCDT -20060406AAG
29 WBIH SELMA AL 81.4 LIC BLCDT -20090619AAY
33 WCFT-TV TUSCALOOSA AL 69.1 LIC BLCDT -20091106ABO
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 164.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHE A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 WENA GULF SHORES AL BLCDT -20100614AQJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 WMDN MERIDIAN MS 201.0 LIC BLCDT -20090304ADW
25 WLPB-TV BATON ROUGE LA 328.0 LIC BLEDT -20101201ALR
25 WMAO-TV  GREENWOOD MS 395.1 LIC BLEDT -20090612AAT
26 WGNO NEW ORLEANS LA 222.8 LIC BLCDT -20121019AAK
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 375.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAH A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record



Chann
25

Chan
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
25

el
NEW

Call

City/State
MONTGOMERY AL

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call

NEW

NEW
WKNI-LP
WKNI-LP
WJIMY-CA
WJIMY-CA
WJIMY-CA
WJIMY-CA
WENA
WATL
W25EG-D
W26EC-D
WOIL-LP

City/State
MONTGOMERY AL
MONTGOMERY AL
ANDALUSIA AL
ANDALUSIA AL
DEMOPOLIS AL
DEMOPOLIS AL
DEMOPOLIS AL
DEMOPOLIS AL
GULF SHORES AL
ATLANTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
MONTGOMERY AL
TALLADEGA AL

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km)

6.

8.
105.
105.
144.
144.
148.
144.
233.
242.
121.

0.
164.

0 Joy O WWowwu U N

Stat
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC

CP MOD

APP

us

-20090825BZR

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTL -20091026ABE
BNPDTL -20090825ANN
BLTTL -20050131AAD
BDFCDTL -20120202AAZ
BSTA -20110908AAX
BLTTA -20050404ADB
BDFCDTA -20090824ABD
BSTA -20120517ABC
BLCDT -20100614AQJ
BLCDT -20020716AAH
BLDTL -20121226AAY
BMPDTL -20110802AAY

USERRECORD-01

FHE A A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
25

Chan
24
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
26
25

el

Call
W25EA-D

City/State
CHIPLEY FL

19

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WWEO-LD
NEW
NEW
WTLF
WTLF
WKNI-LP
WKNI-LP
WENA
W25ED-D
WATL
WGEI-LD
WOIL-LP

City/State
DEFUNIAK SPRINGS FL
PANAMA CITY FL
PANAMA CITY FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ANDALUSIA AL
ANDALUSIA AL
GULF SHORES AL
ALBANY GA
ATLANTA GA
ENTERPRISE AL
TALLADEGA AL

Dist (km
52.
48.
54.
113.
113.
111
111.
213.
164.
359.

68.
344,

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

)
0
1
8
0
0
L7
7
8
7
0
5
3

Stat
LIC
APP
APP
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
CPp
LIC
CP
APP

us

-20090825AWD

Application Ref. No.

BLDTA -20120712ABF
BNPDTL -20090825BWW
BNPDTL -20090825AVR
BPCDT -20040514ACK
BLCDT -20030303ABF
BLTTL -20050131AAD
BDFCDTL -20120202AAZ
BLCDT -20100614AQJ
BNPDTL -20090825AHS
BLCDT -20020716AAH
BNPDTL -20100720AJX

USERRECORD-01

FHAFEH AR A A R R A A R R S R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

20



Analysis of current record

Chann
25

Chan
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

Proposal causes no interference

el Cal
W25E

1 City/State
D-D ALBANY GA

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WTLF
WTLF
W24DY-D
WKNI-LP
WENA
W25EX-D
WATL
W25EM-D
W25EG-D
W25EL-D
W25EQ-D
W25EI-D
WOIL-LP

City/State
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ALBANY GA
ANDALUSIA AL
GULF SHORES AL
GREENVILLE FL
ATLANTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
LENOX GA
MACON GA
VIDALIA GA
TALLADEGA AL

Dist (k

125.
125.
0.
221.
361.
143.
245.
100.
128.
70.
138.
1609.
311.

m)
9
9
0
2
8
0
6
2
3
8
9
5
2

Status
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
CP
CP
APP

-20090825AHS

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20040514ACK
BLCDT -20030303ABF
BNPDTL -20090825CAC
BLTTL -20050131AAD
BLCDT -20100614A0J
BNPDTL -20100513AEX
BLCDT -20020716AAH
BNPDTL -20090825AXS
BLDTL -20121226AAY
BNPDTL -20100510ABI
BNPDTL -20100427ABT
BNPDTL -20100326ADB

USERRECORD-01

FHA A R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record

Chann
25

Chan Call City/State
24 WHIQ HUNTSVILLE AL
24 WUGA-TV  TOCCOA GA
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC
25 WIVF-DR NASHVILLE TN
25 WTVFEF NASHVILLE TN
26 WTJP-TV GADSDEN AL
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL
Total scenarios = 4

Result key: 8

Scenario 1 Affected station

el Cal
WATL

1 City/State
ATLANTA GA

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Before Analysis

Dist (k

226.
126.
230.
207.
230.
352.
352.
194.
173.

21

m)
1
0
9
2
9
8
8
8
7

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP

-20020716AAH

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20060927ALU
BLEDT -20130114AAV
BLEDT -20030401BAI
BLEDT -20120615ACE
BLEDT -20120615ACE
BPFS -20100830ACL
BLCDT -20120913AAW
BLCDT -20110304ACB

USERRECORD-01



Results for: 25A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020716AAH LIC
HAAT 332.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 4748439 29046.7

not affected by terrain losses 4706439 28007.7

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 58757 661.4

lost to ATV IX only 58757 661.4

lost to all IX 58757 661.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
24A GA TOCCOA BLEDT 20130114AAV LIC
25A NC ASHEVILLE BLEDT 20030401BAI LIC
25A TN NASHVILLE BLCDT 20120913AAW LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 25A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020716AAH LIC
HAAT 332.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 4748439 29046.7
not affected by terrain losses 4706439 28007.7
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 68749 862.0
lost to ATV IX only 68749 862.0
lost to all IX 68749 862.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
24A GA TOCCOA BLEDT 20130114AAV LIC
25A NC ASHEVILLE BLEDT 20030401BATI LIC
25A TN NASHVILLE BLCDT 20120913AAW LIC
25A AL TALLADEGA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.2150%
Result key: 9
Scenario 2 Affected station 21

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020716AAH LIC
HAAT 332.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 4748439 29046.7

not affected by terrain losses 4706439 28007.7

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 78984 869.0

lost to ATV IX only 78984 869.0

lost to all IX 78984 869.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

24A GA TOCCOA BLEDT 20130114AAV LIC



25A NC ASHEVILLE BLEDT 20120615ACE LIC
25A TN NASHVILLE BLCDT 20120913AAW LIC

After Analysis
Results for: 25A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020716AAH LIC

HAAT 332.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 4748439 29046.7
not affected by terrain losses 4706439 28007.7
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 88976 1066.7
lost to ATV IX only 88976 1066.7
lost to all IX 88976 1066.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
24A GA TOCCOA BLEDT 20130114AAV LIC
25A NC ASHEVILLE BLEDT 20120615ACE LIC
25A TN NASHVILLE BLCDT 20120913AAW LIC
25A AL TALLADEGA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.2159%
Result key: 10
Scenario 3 Affected station 21

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020716AAH LIC
HAAT 332.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 4748439 29046.7

not affected by terrain losses 4706439 28007.7

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 58424 656.4

lost to ATV IX only 58424 656.4

lost to all IX 58424 656.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
24A GA TOCCOA BLEDT 20130114AAV LIC
25A NC ASHEVILLE BLEDT 20030401BAI LIC
25A TN NASHVILLE BPF'S 20100830ACL APP

After Analysis

Results for: 25A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020716AAH LIC
HAAT 332.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 4748439 29046.7
not affected by terrain losses 4706439 28007.7
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 68439 859.1
lost to ATV IX only 68439 859.1



lost to all IX
Potential Interfering Stati

24A GA TOCCOA

25A NC ASHEVILLE
25A TN NASHVILLE
25A AL TALLADEGA

Percent new IX 0.2155%

11
Affected

Result key:
Scenario 4
Before Analysis

Results for: 25A GA ATLANTA
HAAT 332.0 m, ATV ERP 5

within Noise Limited Cont
not affected by terrain 1
lost to NTSC IX
lost to additional IX by
lost to ATV IX only
lost to all IX
Potential Interfering Stati
24A GA TOCCOA
25A NC ASHEVILLE
25A TN NASHVILLE

After Analysis

Results for: 25A GA ATLANTA
HAAT 332.0 m, ATV ERP 5

within Noise Limited Cont
not affected by terrain 1
lost to NTSC IX
lost to additional IX by
lost to ATV IX only
lost to all IX
Potential Interfering Stati
24 GA TOCCOA
25A NC ASHEVILLE
25A TN NASHVILLE
25A AL TALLADEGA

Percent new IX 0.2164%

Worst case new IX 0.2164%

68439
ons Included in above
BLEDT 20130114AAV
BLEDT 20030401BATI
BPFS 20100830ACL
USERRECORDO1
station 21
BLCDT
00.0 kw
POPULATION AR
our 4748439
osses 4706439
0
ATV 78651
78651
78651
ons Included in above
BLEDT 20130114AAV
BLEDT 20120615ACE
BPFS 20100830ACL
BLCDT
00.0 kw
POPULATION AR
our 4748439
osses 4706439
0
ATV 88666
88666
88666
ons Included in above
BLEDT 20130114AAV
BLEDT 20120615ACE
BPFS 20100830ACL
USERRECORDO1
Scenario 4

859.1
Scenario

LIC
LIC
APP
APP

2002071 6AAH

EA (sg km)
29046.
28007.
0.
864 .
864.
864 .

OO OO I

Scenario

LIC
LIC
APP

20020716AAH

EA (sg km)
29046.
28007.
0.
1063.
1063.
1063.

~N JJ O 3

Scenario

LIC
LIC
APP
APP

LIC

LIC
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Analysis of current record

Channel

25

Chan
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
25

Call
NEW
WATL
W25EQ-D
DW25CQ
W25EI-D
WUNE-TV
WUNFE-TV
WUNE-TV
NEW
NEW
WOIL-LP

Call
WQEP-LD

City/State
AUGUSTA GA
ATLANTA GA
MACON GA
STATESBORO GA
VIDALIA GA
ASHEVILLE NC
ASHEVILLE NC
ASHEVILLE NC
AUGUSTA GA
WOODVILLE GA
TALLADEGA AL

City/State
AUGUSTA GA

Dist (k
0.

m)
0
206.4
142.1
118.5
126.1
.5
6
5
3
7
0

240

261.
240.
2.
57.
377.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.
BNPDTL

-20090825BBN

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTL -20090825BBP
BLCDT -20020716AAH
BNPDTL -20100427ABT
BLTT -19990603JE

BNPDTL -20100326ADB
BLEDT -20030401BAI
BLEDT -20120615ACE
BLEDT -20120615ACE
BNPDTL -20090825ADX
BNPDTL -20090825BXD

USERRECORD-01

FHA A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of current record

Channel

25

Chan
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

Call
W24ED-D
WKNI-LP
WENA
NEW
W25ED-D
WATL
W25EG-D
W25EQ-D
WUNF-TV
WUNF-TV
WUNF-TV
WOIL-LP

Call
W25EM-D

City/State
COLUMBUS GA
ANDALUSIA AL
GULF SHORES AL
MONTGOMERY AL
ALBANY GA
ATLANTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
MACON GA
ASHEVILLE NC
ASHEVILLE NC
ASHEVILLE NC
TALLADEGA AL

Proposal causes no interference

City/State
COLUMBUS GA

Dist (k

m)
28.1
189.5
337.9
135.0
100.2
.5
1
8
8
7
8
0

170

28.
124.
392.
375.
392.
211.

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.
BNPDTL

-20090825AXS

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTL -20090825BAZ
BLTTL -20050131AAD
BLCDT -20100614AQJ
BNPDTL -20090825BZR
BNPDTL -20090825AHS
BLCDT -20020716AAH
BLDTL -20121226AAY
BNPDTL -20100427ABT
BLEDT -20030401BAI
BLEDT -20120615ACE
BLEDT -20120615ACE

USERRECORD-01



FHAH A A A R A R A R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 W25EG-D COLUMBUS GA BLDTL -20121226AAY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 W24ED-D COLUMBUS GA 0.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825BAZ
25 WKNI-LP ANDALUSIA AL 191.1 LIC BLTTL -20050131AAD
25 WKNI-LP ANDALUSIA AL 191.1 APP BDFCDTL -20120202AA7%
25 WJIMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL 251.4 LIC BLTTA -20050404ADB
25 WENA GULF SHORES AL 338.0 LIC BLCDT -20100614AQJ0
25 NEW MONTGOMERY AL 121.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BZR
25 W25ED-D ALBANY GA 128.3 CP BNPDTL -20090825AHS
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 153.1 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25 W25EM-D COLUMBUS GA 28.1 CP BNPDTL -20090825AXS
25 W25EQ-D MACON GA 133.2 CP BNPDTL -20100427ABT
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 380.3 LIC BLEDT -20030401BAI
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 360.1 LIC BLEDT -20120615ACE
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 380.3 LIC BLEDT -20120615ACE
26 W26DS-D LA GRANGE GA 43.7 CP MOD BMPDTL -20110114ABRB
26 W26DS-D LA GRANGE GA 43.7 APP BMPDTL -20130729ACD
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 183.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAFEF AR A A A R A A R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 W25EL-D LENOX GA BNPDTL -20100510ART

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 WTLF TALLAHASSEE FL 127.8 CP BPCDT -20040514ACK
24 WTLF TALLAHASSEE FL 127.8 LIC BLCDT -20030303ABF
25 W25EX-D GREENVILLE FL 99.9 CP BNPDTL -20100513AEX
25 W25ED-D ALBANY GA 70.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825AHS
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 288.2 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25 W25EQ-D MACON GA 159.3 CP BNPDTL -20100427ABT
25 W25EI-D VIDALIA GA 135.8 CP BNPDTL -20100326ADB
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 376.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 W25EQ-D MACON GA BNPDTL -20100427ABT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 W24DV-D WARNER ROBINS GA 0.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825AFP
25 W25ED-D ALBANY GA 138.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825AHS
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 138.1 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25 WQEP-LD AUGUSTA GA 142.1 CP BNPDTL -20090825BBN
25 W25EG-D COLUMBUS GA 133.2 LIC BLDTL -20121226AAY
25 DW25CQ STATESBORO GA 181.4 LIC BLTT -19990603JE
25 W25EI-D VIDALIA GA 116.4 CP BNPDTL -20100326ADB
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 306.5 LIC BLEDT -20030401BAI
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 303.6 LIC BLEDT -20120615ACE
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 306.5 LIC BLEDT -20120615ACE
26 W36ED-D MACON GA 0.3 APP BDISDTL -20121029ABK
26 NEW MACON GA 0.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPP
26 NEW WARNER ROBBINS GA 0.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825AFK
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 273.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAFEF A A A A A A S R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 WQIX-LD VIDALIA GA BLDTL -20100413A1P

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 W25ED-D ALBANY GA 176.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825AHS
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 250.9 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25 WQEP-LD AUGUSTA GA 123.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825BBN
25 W25EQ-D MACON GA 121.7 CP BNPDTL -20100427ABT
25 DW25CQ STATESBORO GA 70.1 APP BSTA -20110128ADT
25 DW25CQ STATESBORO GA 70.1 LIC BLTT -19990603JE
25 W25EI-D VIDALIA GA 7.2 CP BNPDTL -20100326ADB
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 357.3 LIC BLEDT -20030401BAT
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 370.7 LIC BLEDT -20120615ACE
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 357.3 LIC BLEDT -20120615ACE
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 394.7 APP USERRECORD-01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

S Rk

Analysis of current record

Channel

25

Chan
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Call
W25ED-D
WATL
WQEP-LD
W25EL-D
W25EQ-D
DW25CQ
DW25CQ
WQIX-LD
WUNEF-TV
WUNF-TV
WUNEF-TV
WOIL-LP

Call
W25EI-D

City/State
ALBANY GA
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
LENOX GA
MACON GA
STATESBORO GA
STATESBORO GA
VIDALIA GA
ASHEVILLE NC
ASHEVILLE NC
ASHEVILLE NC
TALLADEGA AL

City/State
VIDALIA GA

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Application Ref. No.

Dist (km)
169.
247.
126.
135.
116.
77.
77.

7.
358.
370.
358.
389.

N O DBDND DD DR DNJ

BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
CP
LIC
CP
CP
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

-20100326ADB

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTL -20090825AHS
BLCDT -20020716AAH
BNPDTL -20090825BBN
BNPDTL -20100510ABI
BNPDTL -20100427ABT
BSTA -20110128ADT
BLTT -19990603JE

BLDTL -20100413AIP
BLEDT -20030401BAI
BLEDT -20120615ACE
BLEDT -20120615ACE

USERRECORD-01

FHA A R R R R R

Analysis of current record

Channel

25

Chan
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

Call

NEW

NEW

NEW
WRTV
WUNE-TV
WUNF-TV
WUNEF-TV
WATN-TV

Call
WKUT-LD

City/State
EVANSVILLE IN
EVANSVILLE IN
EVANSVILLE IN
INDIANAPOLIS IN
ASHEVILLE NC
ASHEVILLE NC
ASHEVILLE NC
MEMPHIS TN

City/State
BOWLING GREEN KY

Dist (km)
138.
134.
135.
328.
380.
333.
380.
345.

N WO wOo Ul o b

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
APP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

Application Ref. No.
BDISDTL

-20120912ABD

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTL -20090825BAD
BNPDTL -20090825BSG
BNPDTL -20090825AZP
BLCDT -20090623ACJ
BLEDT -20030401BAI
BLEDT -20120615ACE
BLEDT -20120615ACE
BLCDT -20050628AAP



25 WIIW-LD
25 WIVEF-DR
25 WIVF

25 WOIL-LP

NASHVILLE TN
NASHVILLE TN
NASHVILLE TN
TALLADEGA AL

90.
79.
79.
353.

= O O O

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

CP MOD BMPDTL -20100312ACS
APP BPFS -20100830ACL
LIC BLCDT -20120913AAW
APP USERRECORD-01

FHAH A A R A R A R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record

Channel

Call
25 WKUT-LD

City/State
BOWLING GREEN KY

Application Ref. No.
-20100121AAD

BLDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
25 NEW
25 NEW
25 NEW
25 WRTV

25 WUNE-TV
25 WUNFE-TV
25 WUNE-TV
25 WATN-TV
25 WIIW-LD
25 WIVE-DR
25 WIVFE

25 WOIL-LP

City/State
EVANSVILLE IN
EVANSVILLE IN
EVANSVILLE IN
INDIANAPOLIS IN
ASHEVILLE NC
ASHEVILLE NC
ASHEVILLE NC
MEMPHIS TN
NASHVILLE TN
NASHVILLE TN
NASHVILLE TN
TALLADEGA AL

Dist (km)
138.4
134.9
135.5
328.0
380.3
333.0
380.3
345.2

90.9
79.9
79.9
353.1

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

Status Application Ref. No.
APP BNPDTL -20090825BAD
APP BNPDTL -20090825BSG
APP BNPDTL -20090825A%7ZP
LIC BLCDT -20090623ACJ
LIC BLEDT -20030401BAI
LIC BLEDT -20120615ACE
LIC BLEDT -20120615ACE
LIC BLCDT -20050628AAP
CP MOD BMPDTL -20100312ACS
APP BPFS -20100830ACL
LIC BLCDT -20120913AAW
APP USERRECORD-01

FHA A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record

Channel Call
25 W25AD COLUMBUS MS
Stations
Chan Call City/State

25 WJIMY-CA
25 WJIMY-CA
25 WJIMY-CA
25 WJIMY-CA

City/State

Application Ref. No.
-20120206AAI

BMPDTL

Potentially Affecting This Station

DEMOPOLIS AL
DEMOPOLIS AL
DEMOPOLIS AL
DEMOPOLIS AL

Dist (km)
143.8
143.8
135.2
143.8

Status

APP BSTA
LIC BLTTA
CP BDFCDTA
APP BSTA

Application Ref. No.

-20110908AAX
-20050404ADB
-20090824ABD
-20120517ABC



25 WE'NA GULF SHORES AL 356.2 LIC BLCDT -20100614AQJ
25 WMAO-TV ~ GREENWOOD MS 176.9 LIC BLEDT -20090612AATI
25 WATN-TV MEMPHIS TN 191.3 LIC BLCDT -20050628AAP
25 WIVF-DR NASHVILLE TN 324.8 APP BPFS -20100830ACL
25 WIVFEF NASHVILLE TN 324.8 LIC BLCDT -20120913AAW
25 W30DF-D OLIVE HILL TN 166.9 APP BDISDTL -20121119AFZ
26 NEW TUPELO MS 45.0 APP BNPDTL -20100512AIK
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 229.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAH A A R A R A R A R S R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 W25AD COLUMBUS MS BLTT -20031126A01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 WDBB BESSEMER AL 92.9 LIC BLCDT -20060421ABG
22 WEIQ FLORENCE AL 127.6 LIC BLEDT -20060718ACG
25 WJIMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL 104.5 APP BSTA -20110908AAX
25 WJIMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL 104.5 LIC BLTTA -20050404ADB
25 WJIMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL 96.3 CP BDFCDTA -20090824ABD
25 WJIMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL 104.5 APP BSTA -20120517ABC
25 WENA GULF SHORES AL 323.1 LIC BLCDT -20100614AQ0J
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 376.6 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25 WMAO-TV GREENWOOD MS 199.6 LIC BLEDT -20090612AAI
25 WATN-TV MEMPHIS TN 229.7 LIC BLCDT -20050628AAP
25 WIVF-DR NASHVILLE TN 335.9 APP BPF'S -20100830ACL
25 WTVFEF NASHVILLE TN 335.9 LIC BLCDT -20120913AAW
33 WCEFT-TV TUSCALOOSA AL 90.1 LIC BLCDT -20091106ABO
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 203.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAFEF AR AR A A A A R A S

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 WMAO-TV GREENWOOD MS BLEDT -20090612AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

24 KVTN-DT PINE BLUFF AR 188.9 LIC BLCDT -20071231AFB
24 WMDN MERIDIAN MS 208.4 LIC BLCDT -20090304ADW



25 WE'NA GULF SHORES AL 395.1 LIC BLCDT -20100614AQJ

25 WLPB-TV BATON ROUGE LA 339.6 LIC BLEDT -20101201ALR
25 WATN-TV MEMPHIS TN 222.5 LIC BLCDT -20050628AAP
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 402.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHAH A A R A R A R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC BLEDT -20030401BAI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 WUGA-TV TOCCOA GA 106.5 LIC BLEDT -20130114AAV
24 WKPI-TV PIKEVILLE KY 207.7 LIC BLEDT -20020313ABL
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 230.9 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25 WUNC-TV CHAPEL HILL NC 327.9 LIC BLEDT -20090824ABP
25 WIVF-DR NASHVILLE TN 375.0 APP BPFS -20100830ACL
25 WTVFE NASHVILLE TN 375.0 LIC BLCDT -20120913AAW
26 WATE-TV KNOXVILLE TN 124.8 LIC BMLCDT -20041203AEG
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 365.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
DTS STATION
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 WUNEF-TV ASHEVILLE NC BLEDT -20120615ACE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 WUGA-TV TOCCOA GA 106.5 LIC BLEDT -20130114AAV
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 230.9 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25 WUNC-TV CHAPEL HILL NC 327.9 LIC BLEDT -20090824ABP
25 WTVF-DR NASHVILLE TN 375.0 APP BPFS -20100830ACL
25 WTVFE NASHVILLE TN 375.0 LIC BLCDT -20120913AAW
26 WATE-TV KNOXVILLE TN 124.8 LIC BMLCDT -20041203AEG
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 365.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 WPDP-LP CLEVELAND TN BLTTL -19990810JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 WKOP-TV KNOXVILLE TN 113.1 LIC BLEDT -20040405ACC
22 WCTE COOKEVILLE TN 132.6 CP MOD BMPEDT -20090430AAC
22 WCTE COOKEVILLE TN 132.6 LIC BLEDT -20110413ACS
23 WPXK-TV JELLICO TN 123.4 LIC BLCDT -20020510AA0
23 WPXK-TV JELLICO TN 114.5 CP BPCDT -20120323AGX
24 WUGA-TV TOCCOA GA 128.2 LIC BLEDT -20130114AAV
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 149.8 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 172.3 LIC BLEDT -20030401BAI
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 123.7 LIC BLEDT -20120615ACE
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 172.3 LIC BLEDT -20120615ACE
25 WTVF-DR NASHVILLE TN 232.5 APP BPFS -20100830ACL
25 WTVFEF NASHVILLE TN 232.5 LIC BLCDT -20120913AAW
26 WATE-TV KNOXVILLE TN 114.5 LIC BMLCDT -20041203AEG
29 WTCI CHATTANOOGA TN 60.4 LIC BLEDT -20060629ACO
33 WNGH-TV CHATSWORTH GA 43.4 LIC BLEDT -20080509AAN
40 WDSI-TV CHATTANOOGA TN 60.1 LIC BLCDT -20051011ARS
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 208.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAFEF AR A A A R A A R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 WATN-TV MEMPHIS TN BLCDT -20050628AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 KVTN-DT PINE BLUFF AR 222.6 LIC BLCDT -20071231AFB
25 WMAO-TV  GREENWOOD MS 222.5 LIC BLEDT -20090612AAT
25 WIVF-DR NASHVILLE TN 291.3 APP BPFE'S -20100830ACL
25 WTVFEF NASHVILLE TN 291.3 LIC BLCDT -20120913AAW
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 364.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAF A A A R A A R R S R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
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Application Ref. No.

BMPDTL

Channel Call City/State
25 WIIW-LD NASHVILLE TN
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Stat
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 343.4 LIC
25 NEW EVANSVILLE IN 202.7 APP
25 NEW EVANSVILLE IN 203.3 APP
25 WKUT-LD BOWLING GREEN KY 90.9 APP
25 WKUT-LD BOWLING GREEN KY 90.9 LIC
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 371.8 LIC
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 320.8 LIC
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 371.8 LIC
25 WATN-TV MEMPHIS TN 288.0 LIC
25 WTVEF-DR NASHVILLE TN 11.6 APP
25 WTVE NASHVILLE TN 11.6 LIC
25 W30DF-D OLIVE HILL TN 157.1 APP
26 WNTU-LP NASHVILLE TN 0.0 LIC
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 268.2 APP

Proposal causes no interference

us

-20100312ACsS

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20020716AAH
BNPDTL -20090825BSG
BNPDTL -20090825AZP
BDISDTL -20120912ABD
BLDTL -20100121AAD
BLEDT -20030401BAI
BLEDT -20120615ACE
BLEDT -20120615ACE
BLCDT -20050628AAP
BPF'S -20100830ACL
BLCDT -20120913AAW
BDISDTL -20121119AFZ
BLTTL -20001018ABZ

USERRECORD-01

B A R A R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
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Application Ref. No.

Channel Call City/State
25 WTVF-DR NASHVILLE TN BPFS
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status
24 WHIQ HUNTSVILLE AL 171.8 LIC
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 352.8 LIC
25 WRTV INDIANAPOLIS 1IN 406.8 LIC
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 375.0 LIC
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 324.3 LIC
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 375.0 LIC
25 WATN-TV MEMPHIS TN 291.3 LIC
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 279.8 APP

Proposal causes no interference

-20100830ACL

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20060927ALU
BLCDT -20020716AAH
BLCDT -20090623ACJ
BLEDT -20030401BAI
BLEDT -20120615ACE
BLEDT -20120615ACE
BLCDT -20050628AAP

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

40



Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 WTVFE NASHVILLE TN BLCDT -20120913AAW
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 WHIQ HUNTSVILLE AL 171.8 LIC BLEDT -20060927ALU
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 352.8 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25 WRTV INDIANAPOLIS IN 406.8 LIC BLCDT -20090623ACJ
25 WUNEF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 375.0 LIC BLEDT -20030401BATI
25 WUNEF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 324.3 LIC BLEDT -20120615ACE
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVILLE NC 375.0 LIC BLEDT -20120615ACE
25 WATN-TV MEMPHIS TN 291.3 LIC BLCDT -20050628AAP
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 279.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 2
Result key: 12
Scenario 1 Affected station 40
Before Analysis
Results for: 25A TN NASHVILLE BLCDT 20120913AAW LIC
HAAT 428.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2039128 38131.8
not affected by terrain losses 2025274 36873.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 13168 732.3
lost to ATV IX only 13168 732.3
lost to all IX 13168 732.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
24A AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU LIC
25A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020716AAH LIC
25A NC ASHEVILLE BLEDT 20030401BAI LIC
25A TN MEMPHIS BLCDT 20050628AAP LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 25A TN NASHVILLE BLCDT 20120913AAW LIC
HAAT 428.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2039128 38131.8
not affected by terrain losses 2025274 36873.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 13219 734.3
lost to ATV IX only 13219 734.3
lost to all IX 13219 734.3



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

24A AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU LIC
25A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020716AAH LIC
25A NC ASHEVILLE BLEDT 20030401BAI LIC
25A TN MEMPHIS BLCDT 20050628AAP LIC
25A AL TALLADEGA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0025%

Result key: 13

Scenario 2 Affected station 40

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A TN NASHVILLE BLCDT 201209132AW LIC
HAAT 428.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2039128 38131.8
not affected by terrain losses 2025274 36873.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 13168 732.3
lost to ATV IX only 13168 732.3
lost to all IX 13168 732.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
24A AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU LIC
25A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020716AAH LIC
25A NC ASHEVILLE BLEDT 20120615ACE LIC
25A TN MEMPHIS BLCDT 20050628AAP LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 25A TN NASHVILLE BLCDT 20120913AAW LIC
HAAT 428.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2039128 38131.8

not affected by terrain losses 2025274 36873.9

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 13219 734.3

lost to ATV IX only 13219 734.3

lost to all IX 13219 734.3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

24A AL HUNTSVILLE BLEDT 20060927ALU LIC
25A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020716AAH LIC
25A NC ASHEVILLE BLEDT 20120615ACE LIC
25A TN MEMPHIS BLCDT 20050628AAP LIC
25A AL TALLADEGA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0025%

Worst case new IX 0.0025% Scenario 1
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 W30DF-D OLIVE HILL TN BDISDTL -20121119AFZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 WJIMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL 262.0 LIC BLTTA -20050404ADB
25 WJIMY-CA DEMOPOLIS AL 243.8 CP BDFCDTA -20090824ABD
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 374.5 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25 W25AD COLUMBUS MS 166.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20120206AAI
25 W25AD COLUMBUS MS 186.7 LIC BLTT -20031126A01I
25 WMAO-TV  GREENWOOD MS 305.6 LIC BLEDT -20090612AAI
25 WATN-TV MEMPHIS TN 156.2 LIC BLCDT -20050628AAP
25 WIIW-LD NASHVILLE TN 157.1 CP MOD BMPDTL -20100312ACS
25 WITVF-DR NASHVILLE TN le64.5 APP BPFS -20100830ACL
25 WTVFEF NASHVILLE TN 164.5 LIC BLCDT -20120913AAW
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 230.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHE A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 WTJP-TV GADSDEN AL BLCDT -20110304ACB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 194.8 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
26 WATE-TV KNOXVILLE TN 333.7 LIC BMLCDT -20041203AEG
277 WAIQ MONTGOMERY AL 159.9 LIC BLEDT -20060706ACK
27 WAGA-TV ATLANTA GA 195.3 LIC BLCDT -20060728AEL
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 21.2 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 14

Scenario 1 Affected station 42

Before Analysis

Results for: 26A AL GADSDEN BLCDT 20110304ACB LIC



HAAT 329.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1796437 32500.1

not affected by terrain losses 1765364 31068.5

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 1548 158.2

lost to ATV IX only 1548 158.2

lost to all IX 1548 158.2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

26A TN KNOXVILLE BMLCDT 20041203AEG LIC
27A AL MONTGOMERY BLEDT 20060706ACK LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 26A AL GADSDEN BLCDT 20110304ACB LIC
HAAT 329.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1796437 32500.1
not affected by terrain losses 1765364 31068.5
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 1579 163.1
lost to ATV IX only 1579 163.1
lost to all IX 1579 163.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
26A TN KNOXVILLE BMLCDT 20041203AEG LIC
27A AL MONTGOMERY BLEDT 20060706ACK LIC
25A AL TALLADEGA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0018%
Worst case new IX 0.0018% Scenario 1

FHAFEF A A A A A A A R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 W26EC-D MONTGOMERY AL BMPDTL -20110802AAY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 NEW MONTGOMERY AL 0.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BZR
26 WGEI-LD ENTERPRISE AL 116.8 CP BNPDTL -20100720AJX
26 WTJP-TV GADSDEN AL 168.2 LIC BLCDT -20110304ACB
26 WIBS-LP ATLANTA GA 235.6 LIC BLTTL -20000620AEP
26 W26DS-D LA GRANGE GA 111.3 CP MOD BMPDTL -20110114ABB



26 W26DS-D LA GRANGE GA 111.3 APP
27 WATIQ MONTGOMERY AL 9.5 LIC
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 164.8 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BMPDTL -20130729ACD
BLEDT -20060706ACK
USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State
26 WTBS-LP ATLANTA GA BLTTL
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status

19 WGCL-TV ATLANTA GA 7.0 LIC
23 WJSP-TV ~COLUMBUS GA 104.9 LIC
24 WUGA-TV TOCCOA GA 133.0 LIC
25 WATL ATLANTA GA 7.0 LIC
26 WTJP-TV GADSDEN AL 190.4 LIC
26 WEMO-LD GAINESVILLE GA 83.4 CP

26 WEMO-LD HELEN GA 125.6 LIC
26 W26DS-D LA GRANGE GA 128.0 CP MOD
26 W26DS-D LA GRANGE GA 128.0 APP
26 W36ED-D MACON GA 136.1 APP
26 NEW MACON GA 136.1 APP
26 NEW WARNER ROBBINS GA 136.2 APP
26 WATE-TV KNOXVILLE TN 252.7 LIC
27 WAGA-TV ATLANTA GA 6.6 LIC
33 WNGH-TV CHATSWORTH GA 114.3 LIC
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 135.6 LIC
41 WATC-DT ATLANTA GA 34.7 LIC
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 169.2 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

44

Application Ref. No.

-20000620AEP

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20060113ACO
BLEDT -20080521AAH
BLEDT -20130114AAV
BLCDT -20020716AAH
BLCDT -20110304ACB
BPDTL -20130808AID
BLDTL -20130726AAU
BMPDTL -20110114ABB
BMPDTL -20130729ACD
BDISDTL -20121029ABK
BNPDTL -20090825BPP
BNPDTL -20090825AFK
BMLCDT -20041203AEG
BLCDT -20060728AEL
BLEDT -20080509AAN
BLCDT -20070112AHJ
BLEDT -20120404AAX

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
26 W26DS-D

City/State
LA GRANGE GA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

45

Application Ref. No.
BMPDTL

-20110114ABB



Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

25 W25EG-D COLUMBUS GA 43.7 LIC BLDTL -20121226AAY
26 WGEI-LD ENTERPRISE AL 179.3 CP BNPDTL -20100720AJX
26 WTJP-TV GADSDEN AL 155.8 LIC BLCDT -20110304ACB
26 W26EC-D MONTGOMERY AL 111.3 CP MOD BMPDTL -20110802AAY
26 WIBS-LP ATLANTA GA 128.0 LIC BLTTL -20000620AEP
26 WEMO-LD GAINESVILLE GA 211.4 CP BPDTL -20130808AID
26 W36ED-D MACON GA 156.9 APP BDISDTL -20121029ABK
26 NEW MACON GA 156.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPP
26 NEW WARNER ROBBINS GA 156.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AFK
26 WATE-TV KNOXVILLE TN 370.0 LIC BMLCDT -20041203AEG
27 WAIQ MONTGOMERY AL 112.0 LIC BLEDT -20060706ACK
27 W27DK-D COLUMBUS GA 71.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825BYF
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 139.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEH A R R R
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 W26DS-D LA GRANGE GA BMPDTL -20130729ACD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 W25EG-D COLUMBUS GA 43.7 LIC BLDTL -20121226AAY
26 WGEI-LD ENTERPRISE AL 179.3 CP BNPDTL -20100720A0JX
26 WTJP-TV GADSDEN AL 155.8 LIC BLCDT -20110304ACB
26 W26EC-D MONTGOMERY AL 111.3 CP MOD BMPDTL -20110802AAY
26 WITBS-LP ATLANTA GA 128.0 LIC BLTTL -20000620AEP
26 WEMO-LD GAINESVILLE GA 211.4 CP BPDTL -20130808AID
26 W36ED-D MACON GA 156.9 APP BDISDTL -20121029ABK
26 NEW MACON GA 156.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPP
26 NEW WARNER ROBBINS GA 156.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AFK
26 WATE-TV KNOXVILLE TN 370.0 LIC BMLCDT -20041203AEG
27 WAIQ MONTGOMERY AL 112.0 LIC BLEDT -20060706ACK
27 W27DK-D COLUMBUS GA 71.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825BYF
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 139.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 W27CV SCOTTSBORO AL BSTA -20121029AAP



Chan
19
19
24
26
27
277
27
29
30
41
42
25

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WHNT-TV
WHNT-DR
WHIQ
WTJP-TV
WAIQ
WAGA-TV
WKRN-TV
WTCI
WIAT
WzZDX
WEFLI-TV
WOIL-LP

City/State

HUNTSVILLE
HUNTSVILLE
HUNTSVILLE
GADSDEN AL
MONTGOMERY
ATLANTA GA

AL
AL
AL

AL

NASHVILLE TN
CHATTANOOGA TN

BIRMINGHAM
HUNTSVILLE

AL
AL

CLEVELAND TN
TALLADEGA AL

Dist (km
52.
52.
51.
95.

246.
176.
179.
94 .
143.
52.
94 .
90.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

)

W O WO O WOowWwOowHr

Status

LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20111118C0%Z
BPRM -20090423ADN
BLEDT -20060927ALU
BLCDT -20110304ACB
BLEDT -20060706ACK
BLCDT -20060728AEL
BLCDT -20090624ABO
BLEDT -20060629ACO
BLCDT -20021219AAV
BLCDT -20090706AEV
BLCDT -20050808AGH

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

27

Chan
19
19
24
26
27
27
27
29
30
41
42
25

Call
W27CV

City/State

SCOTTSBORO AL

48

Application Ref. No.

BLT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WHNT-TV
WHNT-DR
WHIQ
WTJP-TV
WAIQ
WAGA-TV
WKRN-TV
WTCI
WIAT
WzZDX
WFLI-TV
WOIL-LP

City/State

HUNTSVILLE
HUNTSVILLE
HUNTSVILLE
GADSDEN AL
MONTGOMERY
ATLANTA GA

AL
AL
AL

AL

NASHVILLE TN
CHATTANOOGA TN

BIRMINGHAM
HUNTSVILLE

AL
AL

CLEVELAND TN
TALLADEGA AL

Dist (km
52.
52.
51.
95.

246.
176
179.
94 .
143.
52.
94.
90.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

)
1
1
8
8
9
.0
0
4
9
1
8
8

T

Status

LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

-20060126AEL

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20111118C0%Z
BPRM -20090423ADN
BLEDT -20060927ALU
BLCDT -20110304ACB
BLEDT -20060706ACK
BLCDT -20060728AEL
BLCDT -20090624ABO
BLEDT -20060629ACO
BLCDT -20021219AAV
BLCDT -20090706AEV
BLCDT -20050808AGH

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record
el Call City/State
WMJN-LP SOMERVILLE AL

Chann
29

Chan
21
22
26
28
29
29
29
30
32
33
36
25

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WVTM-DR
WEIQ
WITJP-TV
WTTO
WBIH
WTCI
WKNO
WIAT
WAAY-TV
WCEFT-TV
WABM
WOIL-LP

City/State
BIRMINGHAM AL
FLORENCE AL
GADSDEN AL
HOMEWOOD AL
SELMA AL
CHATTANOOGA TN
MEMPHIS TN
BIRMINGHAM AL
HUNTSVILLE AL
TUSCALOOSA AL
BIRMINGHAM AL
TALLADEGA AL

Dist (k

m)
113.6
85.9
85.8
114.3
219.1
.5
5
3
2
6
3
5

162

280.
114.
38.
126.
114.
98.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

-20040126AGA

Application Ref. No.

BPRM -20110513AER
BLEDT -20060718ACG
BLCDT -20110304ACB
BLCDT -20060406AAG
BLCDT -20090619AAY
BLEDT -20060629ACO
BLEDT -20060627ABE
BLCDT -20021219AAV
BLCDT -20050701ABO
BLCDT -20091106ABO
BLCDT -20060406AAJ

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record
el Call City/State
W33CM DECATUR AL

Chann
33

Chan
26
30
32
33
33
33
33
36
41
48
48
25

Application Ref. No.

BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WTJP-TV
WIAT
WAAY-TV
WCEFT-TV
WNGH-TV
WPGD-DR
WPGD-TV
WABM
WzZDX
WAFFEF
WAFF-DR
WOIL-LP

City/State
GADSDEN AL
BIRMINGHAM AL
HUNTSVILLE AL
TUSCALOOSA AL
CHATSWORTH GA
HENDERSONVILLE TN
HENDERSONVILLE TN
BIRMINGHAM AL
HUNTSVILLE AL
HUNTSVILLE AL
HUNTSVILLE AL
TALLADEGA AL

Dist (k

m)
105.1
125.8

54.8
126.9
219.2
.7

7

8

8

8

8

1

188

188.
125.
54.
53.
53.
120.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP

-20121029AAN

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20110304ACB
BLCDT -20021219AAV
BLCDT -20050701ABO
BLCDT -20091106ABO
BLEDT -20080509AAN
BPRM -20080620A1IV
BLCDT -20090701AAZ
BLCDT -20060406AAT
BLCDT -20090706AEV
BLCDT -20111216AAC
BPRM -20080620A00

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Analysis of current record

Application Ref. No.

Channel Call City/State
33 W33CM DECATUR AL BLTT
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status
26 WTJP-TV GADSDEN AL 105.1 LIC
30 WIAT BIRMINGHAM AL 125.8 LIC
32 WAAY-TV HUNTSVILLE AL 54.8 LIC
33 WCEFT-TV TUSCALOOSA AL 126.9 LIC
33 WNGH-TV CHATSWORTH GA 219.2 LIC
33 WPGD-DR HENDERSONVILLE TN 188.7 APP
33 WPGD-TV HENDERSONVILLE TN 188.7 LIC
34 WHVD-LD HUNTSVILLE AL 54.8 LIC
36 WABM BIRMINGHAM AL 125.8 LIC
41 WzDX HUNTSVILLE AL 54.8 LIC
48 WAFF HUNTSVILLE AL 53.8 LIC
48 WAFF-DR HUNTSVILLE AL 53.8 APP
25 WOIL-LP TALLADEGA AL 120.1 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

-20060817AEG

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20110304ACB
BLCDT -20021219AAV
BLCDT -20050701ABO
BLCDT -20091106ABO
BLEDT -20080509AAN
BPRM -20080620A1V
BLCDT -20090701AAZ
BLDTL -20121213AIM
BLCDT -20060406AAJ
BLCDT -20090706AEV
BLCDT -20111216AAC
BPRM -20080620A00

USERRECORD-01
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



